

H.P. State Forest Development Corporation vs. Kewal Prasad and connected matter

Item Nos.D-16 & D-20 *Arbitration Case Nos.171 & 177 of 2025*

20.06.2025 *Present:* Ms. Himani Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Kiran Dhiman Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Apparently no request has been made to the respondent for appointment of an Arbitrator.

Faced with the situation, counsel for the petitioners prays for some time.

List on 04.07.2025.

(G. S.Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

June 20, 2025
(veena)