

**H.P. State Forest Development Corporation Vs.
Kewal Prasad and connected matter.**

**Arb. Case Nos.171 & 177 of
2025.**

Item No. (D-17)

04.07.2025

Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that
application(s) have been filed in both the cases, as noticed
in the earlier order dated 20.06.2025. Office to trace and
place the same on record, after removal of objections, if
any.

List on **25.07.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

4th July, 2025
(munish thakur)