

**Item No. D-18 HP State Forest Development Corporation
Vs. Kewal Prasad a/w connected matter.**

Arb. Case Nos. 171 & 177 of 2025

19.09.2025. Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate for the
petitioner(s).

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the
respondent in Arb. Case No. 177 of 2025.

Respondent in Arb. Case No. 171 of 2025
could not be served for want of correct address. Let
fresh notice be served to the said respondent, on
taking steps within one week.

Learned Counsel for the respondent in Arb.
Case No. 177 of 2025 seeks time to file reply.

Let both the cases be segregated and listed
separately on **31.10.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

September 19, 2025
(hemlata)