

HPSFDC Vs Kewal Prasad

Item No. D-13

Arb. Case No. 171 of 2025

31.10.2025 Present: Ms. Himani Verma, Advocate, for Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for more time to take necessary steps for service of the respondent.

Let notice be issued to the respondent returnable for **19.12.2025**, on taking steps within one week.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

31st October, 2025_(mamta)