

HPSFDC Vs. Kewal Prasad

Item No. (D-5)

Arbitration Case No.171 of 2025

19.12.2025

Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman and Ms. Himani Verma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to
comply with the earlier order dated 31.10.2025 and take
appropriate steps for service of the respondent.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
06.03.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

19th December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)