

Item No. D-11

HPSFDC vs. Kewal Prasad

Arb. Case No. 171 of 2025

08.05.2026 Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that necessary application has been filed on 09.04.2026. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

List on **05.06.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

8th May, 2026_(sanjeev)